06/11/2015 503345872

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3392492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIM FAT TAM	07/28/2010
REGIS LEUNG-TOUNG	07/28/2010
YINGSHENG WANG	07/28/2010
YANQING ZHAO	07/28/2010
TAO XIN	07/28/2010
BIRENKUMAR SHAH	07/28/2010
BLAISE N'ZEMBA	08/06/2010
JOLANTA MARIA WODZINSKA	07/28/2010
MARYNA PREMYSLOVA	07/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APOTEX TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	150 SIGNET DRIVE	
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9L 1T9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14735718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5827-154474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE

PAIENI

REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0863 503345872

SIGNATURE:	/Richard L Byrne/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=recordation#page1.tif		
source=recordation#page2.tif		
source=recordation#page3.tif		
source=recordation#page4.tif		
source=recordation#page5.tif		
source=recordation#page6.tif		
source=recordation#page7.tif		
source=recordation#page8.tif		
source=recordation#page9.tif		
source=recordation#page10.tif		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Page 2

U.S. Patent Application No.	14/735,718 , filed June 10, 2015
U.S. Patent No.	, issued
Additional Inform	nation (continued from Page 1)
Name of conveying party(ies) Tao XIN Birenkumar SHAH Blaise N'ZEMBA Jolanta Maria WODZINSKA Maryna PREMYSLOVA Execution Date(s): July 28, 2010, July 28, 2010, August 6, 2010, July 28, 2010, July 29, 2010	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Country: Zip:
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City:
Execution Date(s):	State: Zip:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled FLUORINATED DERIVATIVES OF 3-HYDROXYPYRIDIN-4-ONES that is the subject of PCT INTERNATIONL patent application PCT/CA2010/001027, filed JULY 5, 2010:

- Tim Fat TAM
 155 Veneto Drive
 Vaughan, ON, L4L 8X6
 Canada
- (b) Regis LEUNG-TOUNG
 5530 McFarren Blvd.,
 Mississauga, ON, L5M 5X9
 Canada
- (c) Yingsheng WANG
 63 Woodlot Crescent
 Toronto, ON, M9W 6T3
 Canada
- (d) Yanqing ZHAO
 9 Limelight Street
 Richmond Hill, ON, L4E 0P9
 Canada
- (e) Tao XIN 158 Rossi Drive Vaughan, ON, L4H 0M8 Canada
- (f) Birenkumar SHAH
 63 Palleschi Drive
 Brampton, ON, L6P 2S1
 Canada
- (g) Blaise N'ZEMBA
 22 Prudhomme
 Brampton, ON, L6R 0H1
 Canada
- (h) Jolanta Maria WODZINSKA 3494 Enniskillen Circle Mississagua, ON, L5C 2N1 Canada

(i) Maryna PREMYSLOVA 86 Pauline Ct Vaughan, ON, LAK 3G7 Canada

AND WHEREAS, APOTEX TECHNOLOGIES INC. of 150 SIGNET DRIVE, TORONTO, ONTARIO, M9L 1T9, CANADA (referred to herein as "the Assignee") is desirous to obtain all interest, right and title in and to the aforementioned invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that the Assignee is entitled to ownership of the aforementioned invention for Canada, the United States, and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all jurisdictions throughout the world in respect of the aforementioned invention, together with the right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon and any and all supplementary, continuing, continuation, divisional, and reissue applications thereof and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, their successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, United States and Worldwide for the aforementioned invention and vest the same in the Assignee, their successors, assigns or legal representatives.

EXECUTED at Toron	10
his 28 day of July	,20_ <i>_/</i>
itness' Signature:	Inventor's Signature:
ji H	7.7/
nted Witness Name:	TIM FAT TAM

EXECUTED at Toronto	his assessment as a surface and the surface of the surface and assessment and the surface and
, this 28 th day of July , 20_/	O inventor's Signature:
Sandy-	lyTen
Printed Witness Name: SANDY TANG	regis leung-toung

EXECUTED at Toronte	
Th	10.
Printed Witness Name:	Weng Yingsheng wang
SANDY TANG	

EXECUTED at	to
, this <u>28 day of July</u> Witness' Signature:	_, 20 <u> [p</u> Inventor's Signature:
Printed Witness Name: SANDY TANG	Yang Jano YANQING ZHAO

this 2 st day of Tuly .2010.

Witness' Signature:

Inventor's Signature:

Printed Witness Name:

SAND' TANG

BIRENKUMAR SHAH

6/7

PCT/CA2010/001027

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0871

P1225PC00

VRAJLAL RABADIA

EXECUTED at Toro n to	
, this <u>49</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2 Witness' Signature:	20 10 Inventor's Signature:
Stellet	Al Present I
Printed Witness Name: MICHAL K. HELBIN	MARYNA PREMYSLOVA

Bernard Charles Sherman, Chairman

Apotex Technologies Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0873